
Candidato NIS Isenção	Deferida? Motivo

ABDIEL	JAIROM	COELHO	DE	ARAUJO 20065525781 NÃO NIS	não	cadastrado
ABIDIAS	ALVES	DE	SOUSA 12668822973 SIM
ADAILMA	NEVES	DA	SILVA 12664371977 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
ADEMY	LEANDRO	DE	SOUSA 12516953862 SIM
ADENILTON	PEREIRA	DE	SOUZA	PEREIRA 19010822357 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
ADIVANIR	SALES	SOUZA 12668442976 SIM
ADRIANA	ALVES	DO	NASCIMENTO 16152206082 SIM
ADRIANA	BENTO	TAVARES	REIS 20473558275 NÃO NIS	não	cadastrado
ADRIANA	DE	SOUZA	QUEIROZ 19022349910 SIM
ADRIANA	FERREIRA	DE	SOUZA 20938069963 SIM
ADRIANA	RODRIGUES	BARBOSA 16014633163 NÃO NIS	excluído
ADRIANA	RODRIGUES	DOS	SANTOS 16016912094 SIM
ADRIANA	SOUSA	DA	SILVA	HUESCAR 16093448887 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
ADRIANO	ALVES	MAGALHAES 20198277541 SIM
ADRIANO	ARAUJO	REIS 16112614449 SIM
ADRIANO	MACIEL	DOS	SANTOS 19041142900 SIM
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Candidato NIS Isenção	Deferida? Motivo

ADRIANO	SOUZA	DE	AZEVEDO 00160938895 NÃO NIS	inválido
AGNALDO	DOS	SANTOS	SOBRINHO 12884277279 SIM
AGRISMAR	CLAUDIO	TOSTA 20188667444 SIM
AINOA	MOREIRA	LIMA 12647325970 SIM
ALAMBELMERSIA	ARAUJO	BOMFIM 20188713640 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
ALAN	HENRIQUE	PATRICIO	DA	SILVA 16379380206 SIM
ALCIENE	PEREIRA	DOS	SANTOS 12683763974 SIM
ALCIONE	MARIA	DE	OLIVEIRA 16025904562 SIM
ALDAIZA	SOUSA	DA	SILVA 16037743550 SIM
ALEANE	KELLE	DE	MORAES	COSTA 16022593590 NÃO NIS	não	cadastrado
ALESSANDRO	ALVES	FERNANDES 19026604389 SIM
ALEX	LOIOLA	DE	SOUSA 01380825131 NÃO NIS	inválido
ALEXSON	PEREIRA	DE	ALMEIDA 20205657405 SIM
ALINE	FERNANDA	DO	NASCIMENTO	ARAUJO 20620429121 SIM
ALINE	JANE	SOUSA	BAIAO 16108847906 SIM
ALINE	MARIA	DOS	SANTOS 16161952263 SIM
ALINE	PEREIRA	DIAS 16023915834 SIM
ALINE	ROCHA	MACEDO 21240237024 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
ALINNE	CAMARGOS		DA	SILVA 23671523510 NÃO NIS	não	cadastrado
ALISSON	ALMEIDA	DOS	SANTOS 11999082375 NÃO NIS	não	cadastrado
ALVARO	AGUIAR	SANTOS 12697453972 SIM
ALYSSON	SOUZA	E	SILVA 20198474223 SIM
AMABYA	RAYANE	OLIVEIRA	SILVA	ALVES 16372361656 SIM
AMANDA	DE	OLIVEIRA	SILVEIRA 16122260909 SIM
AMANDA	RAVENA	PEREIRA	TEODORO 20054724303 NÃO NIS	com	renda	fora	do	perfil
AMELIA	CRISTINA	SANTANA 18210849617 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
AMILTON	DAVID	MORAES	DE	MELO 16022811466 SIM
ANA	BEATRIZ	SENA	DA	SILVA 16064334755 SIM
ANA	CAROLINA	MORAIS	MACHADO 20067169656 SIM
ANA	CELIA	OLIVEIRA	CRUZ 12656240974 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
ANA	CRISTINA	LOPES	SANTOS 16139458804 SIM
ANA	GESSYCA	CIQUEIRA	AMORIM 16014828363 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
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ANA	LUCIA	GOMES	DOS	SANTOS 20118832349 SIM
ANA	MARIA	LEAO	ALVES 16025794511 SIM
ANA	MARIA	LOPES	DA	SILVA 12634641976 NÃO NIS	não	cadastrado
ANA	PAULA	DA	SILVA	PESSOA 20101549231 SIM
ANA	PAULA	MARTINS	GUIMARAES 19020066512 SIM
ANA	PAULA	MORAIS	RIBEIRO 16019177816 SIM
ANA	VITORIA	CARDOSO	DOS	SANTOS 21035069646 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
ANDRA	SANTOS	DE	SOUZA 16096006206 SIM
ANDRE	LUIZ	DE	SOUZA	FRANCA 20149419362 NÃO NIS	excluído
ANDREA	DA	ROCHA	LIMA 21204474682 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
ANDREIA	LOPES	BARROS	SILVEIRA 20334761004 SIM
ANDREIA	RODRIGUES	LIMA 20659659306 SIM
ANDRESSA	SOUSA	MILHOMEM 18210700567 SIM
ANDREW	FELIPE	ALVES	PINHEIRO 23705993522 SIM
ANGELA	CARVALHO	DA	SILVA 20044301337 SIM
ANGELA	MARIA	RODRIGUES	DA	CUNHA 19019205393 SIM
ANNA	KAROLLYNE	MARIA	MENDES	CORREIA 16040915022 SIM
ANTONIA	DA	CONCEICAO 19044063319 NÃO NIS	não	cadastrado
ANTONILDES	JOSE	LOURENCO	NETO 20426407509 SIM
ANTONIO	CARLOS	CRUZ	DA	SILVA 12316797425 SIM
ANTONIO	EDUARDO	MACHADO	CAMELO	FREITAS 12421892009 NÃO NIS	não	cadastrado
ANTONIO	FERREIRA	DE	SOUSA 16139219745 SIM
ANTONIO	MARCOS	DE	SOUZA	OLIVEIRA 20620238253 SIM
APARECIDA	FERREIRA	DE	MELO 19043697381 SIM
APARECIDA	SOUSA	NERES 16024041390 NÃO NIS	excluído
ARILMA	DE	FATIMA	RIBEIRO 12112251521 SIM
ARLEIA	FERREIRA	DOS	SANTOS 20334764208 SIM
ARTUR	SAVIO	PEREIRA	DE	OLIVEIRA 16093587224 NÃO NIS	não	cadastrado
AURINETE	FARIAS	GUIMARAES	DOS	SANTOS 20631927608 SIM
BEIBIANDERSA	DA	SILVA	BEZERRA 20084297551 SIM
BETANIA	SILVA	PRIMO 20198406465 SIM
BETY	PEIREIRA	ROCHA 16165617140 SIM
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BIANCA	PEREIRA	LIMA 20345930767 SIM
BOLIDEZIA	RIBEIRO	DE	SA 13639959859 SIM
BONFIM	SILVA	GOIS 20617047752 SIM
BRUNA	BELIZA	GOMES	GOIS	DE	FIGUEIREDO 16538068899 SIM
CACIA	ALVES	DA	SILVA	CHAVES 16183609669 SIM
CACILDA	ALVES	DA	SILVA 16397353010 NÃO NIS	não	cadastrado
CAMILA	RIBEIRO	DOS	SANTOS 16540249846 SIM
CARLA	DE	ANDRADE	OLIVEIRA 20054723315 NÃO NIS	não	cadastrado
CARLEAN	MENDES	COELHO 16296453044 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
CARLOS	BRUNO	FREITAS	SARDINHA 19044611898 SIM
CARLOS	FABIO	A	SILVA	QUEIROZ 16494717870 SIM
CARMELUCIA	JOSE	DAMACENO 06485396595 NÃO NIS	inválido
CARMEM	MACIEL	DA	SILVA 12605721975 SIM
CAROLINA	OLIVEIRA	DE	SOUSA 00000000001 NÃO NIS	inválido
CASSIA	SUELEN	FERREIRA	GAMA 12783861978 SIM
CEILA	REJANE	SOARES	TEIXEIRA 16587500286 SIM
CELIA	FERREIRA	DA	SILVA	DUTRA 00191775576 NÃO NIS	não	cadastrado
CELLESTE	GOMES	ARAUJO 20092903813 SIM
CINTIA	FERREIRA	CABRAL 20379204074 NÃO O	leiaute	está	fora	do	padrão	definido	
CINTIA	NUNES	MARTINS	BENTO 20150813605 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
CLARICE	ALMEIDA	FERREIA	SILVA 12606559977 SIM
CLAUDENICE	FERREIRA	DOS	SANTOS	SOARES 20330111838 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
CLAUDIMAR	SOUSA	DA	SILVA 20189700933 SIM
CLECIO	MORAIS	FERREIRA 26701406252 NÃO NIS	não	cadastrado
CLEIDE	MARIA	ABRANTE 16027118548 SIM
CLEIDE	MARTINS	DE	OLIVEIRA 16197941474 NÃO NIS	não	cadastrado
CLEIDIANE	PEREIRA	DE	MOURA 26745028792 NÃO NIS	não	cadastrado
CLEIDIENE	DE	SOUSA	RODRIGUES	MARQUES 23732495279 SIM
CLEIDOMAR	DE	LIMA	ALVES 16574968276 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
CLENIA	ALVES	DE	LIMA	BERNARDES 20965991088 SIM
CLERIA	FERREIRA	BRANQUINHO	ALMEIDA 20110053936 SIM
CLEUZA	MARTINS	MONTEIRO 20329041228 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
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CREUSA	DE	SOUSA	PINHEIRO 20951472407 SIM
CREUZA	RIBEIRO	DE	BRITO 12659099970 SIM
CRISLLANNE	ALVES	LOPES 16378281433 SIM
CRISTIANE	ALVES	BAIAO 20054796541 SIM
CRISTIANE	FLOZINO	PIRES 20044479845 SIM
CRISTIANE	MENEZES	DE	SOUSA 20328438256 SIM
CRISTINA	JERONIMA	DA	SILVA 12678050973 SIM
DAIANA	PEREIRA	DOS	SANTOS 16027206455 SIM
DAIRA	CORREIA	DA	SILVA	RAMOS 13528840276 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
DALSIZA	CLAUDIA	MACEDO	COUTINHO 20198648930 SIM
DANIEL	CAVALCANTE	DE	SOUSA 20640427043 SIM
DANIEL	DE	SOUSA	SILVA 20345930295 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
DANIELE	SOARES	DE	MORAIS 16167205273 SIM
DANIELLE	JOSE	MONTEIRO	DE	SOUSA 19046909894 SIM
DANIELLY	FRAGOSO	DE	MORAES 23669609578 NÃO NIS	não	cadastrado
DANIELY	LIMA	SILVA 16118731897 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
DARIO	RABELO 12724841974 SIM
DARLENE	V	D	SILVEIRA 17047226416 NÃO NIS	inválido
DARLLA	FLAVIANNY	MOREIRA	RESENDE 16015026694 SIM
DAVID	SOUSA	DOS	SANTOS	FERREIRA 20198472522 SIM
DAYANE	BARROS	DA	SILVA 16033769873 SIM
DAYANE	RIBEIRO	DE	BRITO 20100838604 SIM
DAYANNE	MARTINS	SALES 16020172679 SIM
DEBORA	GONCALVES	QUEIROZ 13461900310 SIM
DEBORA	OLIVEIRA	BICALHO 23701215517 SIM
DEIVISON	DE	SOUSA	BARBOSA 21204032485 SIM
DENILSON	ALVES	DOS	SANTOS 16139458804 SIM
DEUSIVAN	PEREIRA	DE	SOUZA 16030323882 SIM
DEUZIVAN	FERNANDES	DA	SILVA 12874350313 SIM
DHEYME	CHRISTYAN	SILVA	LACERDA	DE	SOUSA 23635357797 SIM
DIEGO	GUTIERRES	DE	LIMA	ALMEIDA 16020853870 SIM
DIEGO	HUMBERTO	COSTA 20360808608 SIM
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DIOLIMAR	ALVES	RODRIGUES	GUSMAO 12528321904 SIM
DIONISIO	GOMES	DE	OLIVEIRA	JUNIOR 20095752670 SIM
DOMINGAS	SIMONE	GOMES	NUNES 16050594458 SIM
DOMINGO	DA	SILVA	FERREIRA 19003960200 SIM
DONIZETE	DA	SILVA	MELO 19045289507 SIM
DORALICE	ALVES	DA	SILVA 12817512318 SIM
DORANILDES	COUTINHO	SOARES 20349137972 SIM
DYANNAYNA	FADYA	TAVARES	SOUSA	PEREIRA 20095764512 SIM
EDICLEIA	SOUSA	LEITE	ABRANTE 16114904304 SIM
EDILEIDE		TEIXEIRA	DOS	SANTOS 20054783423 NÃO NIS	não	cadastrado
EDILENE	PEREIRA	CARDOSO 20625589178 SIM
EDILENE	SOARES	RODRIGUES 20924799905 SIM
EDILVANIA	ALMEIDA	BARROS 12398648976 SIM
EDIMAR	BRITO	SARAIVA 12636195973 SIM
EDIMARA	GREGORIO	DA	COSTA 16095537690 SIM
EDINOM	DOS	SANTOS	TAVARES 20336698903 SIM
EDIPO	KAWA	DA	SILVA	DIAS 00000020552 NÃO NIS	inválido
EDIVALDO	MARTINS	FERREIRA 16000490586 SIM
EDIVALDO	VIEIRA	DA	CONCEICAO 19044326867 SIM
EDJAILSON	ALVES	BARBOSA 12395387446 SIM
EDNA	ARAUJO	BATISTA 16055230381 SIM
EDNA	NERES	DA	SILVA 20965989520 SIM
EDVANIA	SOBRINHO	DA	SILVA 16037769789 NÃO NIS	com	renda	fora	do	perfil
ELAINE	DIAS	GAMA 12724576979 SIM
ELAINE	GOMES	LIMA	BRITO 13224134312 SIM
ELAINY	MENDES	DE	ANDRADE 16008530218 SIM
ELEY	NATIELY	DA	SILVA	BOTELHO 20473624103 NÃO NIS	não	cadastrado
ELIANA	BORGES	ALMEIDA 16008543190 SIM
ELIANE	DE	SOUZA	RIBEIRO 20667637049 SIM
ELIANE	RIBEIRO	DA	SILVA 13250075425 NÃO O	leiaute	está	fora	do	padrão	definido	
ELIENE	SOUSA	MARTINS 20496193621 SIM
ELISABETE	BEZERRA	DE	FARIAS 12707977979 NÃO NIS	não	cadastrado
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ELISANGELA	NERES	SIVIRINO 16098176982 SIM
ELISANGELA	ROSA	DA	SILVA 16095700621 SIM
ELISMARIA	NERES	SIVIRINO	SILVA 21223819614 SIM
ELIUMIRA	RODRIGUES	DOS	SANTOS 16016593762 SIM
ELIVANIA	GOMES	REGINO 20495467280 SIM
ELIZA	ALVES	DE	SOUSA 20965991142 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
ELIZABETH	DA	SILVA	DAMASCENO 16084103155 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
ELIZANA	DE	OLIVEIRA	MORAIS 20354567610 NÃO NIS	não	cadastrado
ELIZETE	MARTINS	DA	LUZ 20933525898 SIM
ELIZETE	PEREIRA	DA	SILVA 20188724871 SIM
ELIZEU	SOUSA	TEIXEIRA 12389512781 SIM
ELVIS	CARLOS	FELIX	VELOSO 16041790002 SIM
ELZA	ALVES	SILVA 20204674225 SIM
EMERSON	LOPES	NOLETO 23723256097 SIM
ERICA	NATIVIDADE	COSTA 16123384318 SIM
ERICA	RODRIGUES	DE	SOUSA 20131142571 SIM
ERIVALDA	ALVES	DA	COSTA 16102309562 SIM
ERNILDE	DE	SOUSA	GOMES 20038105637 NÃO O	leiaute	está	fora	do	padrão	definido	
ETENNE	RODRIGUES	ARAUJO	CARDOSO 12740195976 SIM
ETEVADO	FILHO	CARNEIRO	CAVALCANTE 13058472314 SIM
EUGISLENE	COSTA	DA	SILVA 16113001904 SIM
EVA	ARAUJO	DE	SOUSA 20394885079 SIM
EVA	LUCIA	ANDRADE	DA	SILVA 20625604177 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
EVANIA	ALVES	DE	SOUSA	MACHADO 20909237705 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
EVERTON	SALES	SILVA 20151136968 SIM
FABIANA	ALENCAR	SILVA 20916671245 SIM
FABIOLA	DE	MELO	CARVALHO 21208643888 SIM
FABIOLA	DIAS	FERRECIOLLI 12872870107 NÃO NIS	não	cadastrado
FELIX	ANDRADE	HOTMAILCOM 16005071638 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
FERNANDA	ALVES	BESERRA 16095866422 SIM
FERNANDA	ALVES	CABRAL 16189613579 SIM
FERNANDA	DA	SILVA	BEZERRA 19042305285 SIM



Candidato NIS Isenção	Deferida? Motivo

FERNANDA	OLIVEIRA	DO	NASCIMENTO 20641805947 NÃO NIS	com	renda	fora	do	perfil
FERNANDO	SILVA	DO	CARMO 16016752054 SIM
FLAVIA	ROBERTA	ALVES	BARBOSA 20921579874 SIM
FLAVIO	HENRIQUE	DE	CARVALHO	FROES 12614141374 SIM
FLAVIO	LEMOS	DA	SILVA 16208438404 SIM
FLORIANE	LEONARDA	DE	SOUZA	CAMPOS 16182453002 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
FRANCIANE	RIBEIRO	DE	OLIVEIRA 16238618834 SIM
FRANCIELMA	GOMES	SOBRINHO 23676643611 SIM
FRANCIELY	PEREIRA	RIBEIRO 16186374697 SIM
FRANCINEIDE	BRITO	SARAIVA 16202136988 SIM
FRANCINEIDE	RIBEIRO	DO	NASCIMENTO 20927358934 SIM
FRANCINETE	MARIA	BARBOSA	ALVES 16220452926 SIM
FRANCISCA	DOS	SANTOS	MACIEL	DOS	ANJOS	SILVA	COELHO 16273738352 SIM
FRANCISCA	JERMANA	DA	SILVA 20728961800 SIM
FRANCISCO		DAS	CHAGAS	DE	MELO	BRANDAO 19012065510 SIM
FREDSON	VIANA	CASTRO 12638878970 SIM
FULVIA	GREGORIO	BARBOSA	DO	NASCIMENTO 16199956894 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
GABRIEL	LANGE	DE	PAULA 20198345563 SIM
GABRIELA	ALVES	DA	SILVA 20394886873 SIM
GABRIELA	CAROLINA	RIBEIRO	PEREIRA	FERREIRA 23698888471 SIM
GABRIELA	SANTOS	DE		SOUZA 12177090719 SIM
GENILVANIA	BENICIO	DINIZ 16194575469 SIM
GEORGINA	ROSA	DE	JESUS 12654854975 SIM
GEOVANE	ALVES	FEITOSA 16413879182 NÃO NIS	não	cadastrado
GESSE	CIPRIANO	DA	SILVA 20084727912 NÃO NIS	não	cadastrado
GESSILENE	GONCALVES	DOS	SANTOS 20933437069 SIM
GILSON	GAMA	DOS	REIS 12733296975 SIM
GILVANEIS	PIRES	PINTO 16331176579 SIM
GISLAYNNE	MOURA	DA	SILVA	RIBEIRO 16200255483 SIM
GISLENE	GONCALVES	DOS	SANTOS 20634941830 SIM
GLEICIANE	PEREIRA	MIRANDA 19030380511 SIM
GLEISSON	PEREIRA	DOS	SANTOS 16374433913 SIM



Candidato NIS Isenção	Deferida? Motivo

GRACIANA	ANDRADE	GOMES 12651917976 SIM
GRACIANE	BONFIM	DA	SILVA	SANTOS 13273440316 SIM
GUSTAVO	SILVA	PINTO 16222489207 NÃO NIS	excluído
HELANDIA	DE	ABREU	SOUZA 21217765958 SIM
HELENA	RODRIGUES	COELHO 19003947220 SIM
HELLEN	DOS	SANTOS	FERREIRA	VASCONCELOS 20372016604 NÃO NIS	com	renda	fora	do	perfil
HIOLANDIA	PEREIRA	DA	COSTA	RIBEIRO 16205298873 SIM
IAMAR	ROSANI	RODRIGUES	SANTOS 19049394755 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
IELDA	VIEIRA	CARVALHO 20951944287 SIM
IGOR	CRAVEIRO	BORGES 16313393695 SIM
IGOR	GUIMARAES	SANTOS	MOTA 16181694138 SIM
ILANA	PACHECO	PRESTES	PAIXAO 15517053525 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
ILDA	MARIA	DIAS	PINTO 12721178972 SIM
INACIA	FRANCISCA	SOUZA 16206267726 SIM
IOLENE	PEREIRA	DA	SILVA 17053920117 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
IONY	DA	SILVA 13166361935 SIM
IRANETE	SOARES	CRUZ	ALVIM 16199960514 SIM
IRISMAR	LOPES	PEIXOTO 16259617551 NÃO NIS	não	cadastrado
IRLEIA	LOPES	BORGES 20196857095 SIM
ISABELA	MOREIRA	DA	SILVA 21059179077 SIM
ISNARA	MIRENE	GONES	RAMOS 16183290263 SIM
ITAMARA	PEREIRA	BARBOSA 16358127420 SIM
ITELVANY	COSTA	DA	SILVA 21081306426 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
IVANI	BARBOSA	DOS	SANTOS 16223743689 SIM
IVANILZA	PEREIRA	DA	SILVA 12718080975 SIM
IVONE	IANE	DA	SILVA 20187065823 SIM
IVONILDE	ALVES	BORGES 20328601904 SIM
IZENILDA	RODRIGUES	DE	ASSIS 16221446393 SIM
JACILEIDE	CUNHA	SEABRA 19018140123 SIM
JAILSON	SALES	SOUZA 20667628147 SIM
JAIRO	BERNARDES	ROGERIO 20965991088 SIM
JAIRO	FERREIRA	DE	MELO 23668118791 SIM
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JANAINA	GOMES	DA	SILVA 16208244944 SIM
JANAINA	LIMA	DIAS 12759841970 SIM
JANEANDRA	FERREIRA	DE	OLIVEIRA 05537231445 NÃO NIS	inválido
JANILLE	BEZERRA	DOS	SANTOS 16189894020 SIM
JAQUELINE	FERREIRA	OLIVEIRA 17026737544 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
JAQUELINE	SILVA	OLIVEIRA 16057888902 SIM
JAQUILANE	PAZ	DE	OLIVEIRA 12101993440 SIM
JARDEANE	RIBEIRO	CASTRO 00001074028 NÃO NIS	inválido
JARDIE	TEIXEIRA	DE	SOUZA 12916061314 SIM
JARLOM	XAVIER	SOUSA 13329795319 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
JAYANA	FERNANDES	DE	SOUSA 20473561446 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
JAYANI	LEMOS	DA	SILVA 16208467226 SIM
JAYLSON	FERNANDES	DE	SOUSA 20056964328 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
JEANNE	CARLA	ALVES	FERREIRA	DA	SILVA 16318313282 NÃO O	leiaute	está	fora	do	padrão	definido	
JEANNE	PEREIRA	CRUZ	LIRA 12664086377 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
JEINIFER	BAPTISTA	DE	OLIVEIRA	DA	COSTA 20617599674 SIM
JEUSA	PEREIRA	DA	SILVA 12720691978 SIM
JOANA	DE	ARAUJO	DIAS 20054722939 SIM
JOANA	DARC	DA	SILVA	RAUJO 00000011093 NÃO NIS	inválido
JOANE	CRISTINE	MARTINS	GONCALO 19039828345 SIM
JOCELINA	ALVES	LIMA	DE	OLIVEIRA 16220148143 NÃO NIS	não	cadastrado
JORGE	ISSAO	ZENSQUE 12185640714 SIM
JOSE	ELSE	SOUTO	DA	SILVA 16037743550 SIM
JOSE	RODRIGUES	DA	COSTA 12602911978 SIM
JOSEFA	DO	CARMO	SILVA 12623223973 SIM
JOSELIA	CHAVES	CARVALHO 19003351204 SIM
JOSEMAR	FURTADO	BARBOSA	DA	SILVA 20940984215 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
JOSENICE	DOS	SANTOS	FERNANDES 20929853312 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
JOSENILDE	CRISTINA	SOUSA 16329772704 SIM
JOSIANA	AGOSTINHO	DA	ROCHA 16224336726 SIM
JOSIANIA	OLIVEIRA	DA	SILVA 19015697410 SIM
JOSIVANIA	MOURA	DE	SOUSA 20966667365 SIM
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JOSIVANIA	OLIVEIRA	DA	SILVA 19003396372 NÃO NIS	não	cadastrado
JOYCE	COELHO	DE	MIRANDA 20632608603 SIM
JUCELIA	PEREIRA	DA	SILVA 16178900229 SIM
JUCIKELY	CHAVES	DA	SILVA	SOUSA 16290113845 SIM
JUCYEL	BARBOSA	BARROS 16316281936 SIM
JUDITE	NERES	DE	OLIVEIRA 20951959594 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
JULIANA	SILVA	BRITO 23633896259 SIM
JULIANNA	PRISCILA	ALVES	FERREIRA	SANTOS 01398608967 NÃO NIS	inválido
JUREMA	FERREIRA	DE	SOUZA 13272598277 SIM
JUSCELINO	NONATO	RIBEIRO 12729931971 SIM
JUVAN	DA	CUNHA	FERREIRA 16410371412 SIM
JUZLLAYNE	DE	OLIVEIRA	SANTOS 20218349003 NÃO O	leiaute	está	fora	do	padrão	definido	
KAMILLA	SOBRAL	RODRIGUES 00000000000 NÃO NIS	não	cadastrado
KAMYLLA	PEREIRA	DA	SILVA 16094108052 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
KARLA	CYRLENE	DE	SOUZA 12460962624 SIM
KARLA	FERREIRA	DE	OLIVEIRA 13261609310 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
KARULINY	JENIFFER	BRITO	REIS 20067299665 SIM
KASSIA	ALVES	SOBRINHO 16481350914 SIM
KASSIA	KAROLYNE	OLIVEIRA 20950551141 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
KATIA	BARBOSA	SANTOS 18268016634 SIM
KATIA	REGINA	BARROSO	PIMENTEL 20153955400 SIM
KAWAN	AGUAR	SANTOS 12697453972 SIM
KAWHITERIS	AZEVEDO	REIS 16403488725 SIM
KEILA	DOS	SANTOS	SOUSA	GUIMARAES 16493582459 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
KEILE	CRISTINA	CABRAL	CASTRO 12871257649 SIM
KEILIANE	CIRQUEIRA	NEIVA 12760980970 SIM
KELLY	BENICIO	DA	SILVA 13253065277 SIM
KELLY	CRISTINA	DE	OLIVEIRA 20375566397 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
KELME	MOURAO	DA	COSTA 13224478313 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
KENIA	FARIAS	DE	SOUSA 12677494975 SIM
KERLEM	DIVINA	ALVES	NOGUEIRA 20327277496 SIM
KEROLLENNE	MENDES	DE	SOUSA 20204676511 SIM



Candidato NIS Isenção	Deferida? Motivo

KEWRY	AGUIAR	SANTOS 12697453972 SIM
KLECYO	RICARDO	AGUIAR	XAVIER 11997080880 NÃO NIS	não	cadastrado
KLEENNY	ALVES	MACEDO 20361462144 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
KLEITON	FERREIRA	DOS	SANTOS 20928907613 SIM
KLEYTA	LETICIA	SOUSA	DOS	SANTOS	CAIXETA 13178371272 SIM
LAISA	GISELI	NEIVA	LEITE	SANTO 13584234270 SIM
LAIZA	ANDRESSA	SILVA	PEREIRA 16395158555 SIM
LARISSA	PEREIRA	DO	NASCIMENTO 16350439598 SIM
LAUDILENE	SOUZA	LUZ 20628683167 SIM
LAURIAN	BATISTA	DE	CARVALHO 20635718434 SIM
LAYANA	VIEIRA	CAMPOS 12728595978 SIM
LAYANE	MOTA	SANTOS 20198567868 NÃO NIS	não	cadastrado
LAYANE	PEREIRA	DE	MORAIS 23628743644 SIM
LAYSE	ALVES	DOS	SANTOS 20328601904 SIM
LECY	SILVA 13321773316 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
LEIA	SANTOS	MILHOMEM 20700107546 SIM
LEIDES	CORREIA	NERES 19009353608 SIM
LEIDIANA	BARBOSA	RODRIGUES 20633677412 SIM
LEIDIANY	SIMAO	DA	SILVA 13046622316 SIM
LEIDIMAR	DE	SOUSA	LIMA 12740646978 SIM
LEIDIVAN	PASCOAL	VIRGILIO 20951807085 SIM
LEILIENE	DA	CUNHA	MATOS 16399586268 SIM
LEISANDIA	SILVA	CHAGA 16413514516 SIM
LENILDA	DIAS	COSTA 16358048377 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
LEOCANDIDO	SILVA	SANTOS 16197420105 SIM
LEONARDO	MEDRADO	DE	OLIVEIRA 19044724811 NÃO NIS	não	cadastrado
LEONICE	PEREIRA		NERES 20659658652 SIM
LEONICE	RIBEIRO	DE	CARVALHO 20043739312 SIM
LETICIA	AGUIAR	DOS	SANTOS 20198563005 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
LETICIA	ALVES	BATISTA	DA	SILVA 16408313621 SIM
LETICIA	FARIAS	COSTA 16358060687 SIM
LETYCIA	ALVES	DOS	SANTOS 20328601904 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada



Candidato NIS Isenção	Deferida? Motivo

LEYENY	DE	SOUSA	ARAUJO 16364393730 NÃO NIS	excluído
LIDIANE	DE	MEDEIROS	SIMAO 20055332522 SIM
LIDIANE	LIMA	MARTINS 20095765004 SIM
LIGYANE	DA	SILVA	PEREIRA 20198427330 SIM
LILIA	DE	AQUINO	PIRES 16420164819 NÃO NIS	excluído
LINDOMAR	PINTO	RODRIGUES	DE	FRANCA 16358073029 SIM
LIONEZA	MARQUES	DA	SILVA 16374433913 SIM
LIZIANE	LUPES	MILHOMEM 20733572248 SIM
LORENA	COELHO	DOS	SANTOS	NUNES 16759652070 NÃO NIS	não	cadastrado
LORENA	DA	SILVA	ARAUJO 12753035972 NÃO NIS	não	cadastrado
LORENA	DO	CARMO	SOBRINHO 01613946269 NÃO NIS	inválido
LUANA	DINIZ	REZENDE	DA	SILVA 16459018279 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
LUANA	MARIANO	RODRIGUES 19046348639 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
LUCELIA	ALVES	DE	CARVALHO	COSTA 19025065433 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
LUCIANA	ALVE	DE	SOUZA 20334767606 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
LUCIANA	COSTA	DE	SOUSA 22807704769 SIM
LUCIANA	DA	SILVA 20101548952 SIM
LUCIANA	DIAS	NUNES 12677849978 SIM
LUCIANA	FERNANDES	DA	SILVA 20329890071 SIM
LUCIANA	GOMES	DE	SOUSA	SILVA 12547575401 SIM
LUCIANA	GONZAGA	DOS	SANTOS 13047052319 NÃO NIS	não	cadastrado
LUCIANA	SILVA	REIS 16467731124 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
LUCIANA	VERISSIMO	DE	SOUZA 12607172979 SIM
LUCIANO	PEREIRA	MARIANO 16500637764 SIM
LUCICLEI	SILVA	REIS 16449712741 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
LUCILEIA	VIEIRA	DOS	SANTOS 19003807704 SIM
LUCILENE	ALVES	DE	AQUINO	DA	SILVA 20927121977 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
LUCILENE	CARLOS	BARROZO 12290760821 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
LUCILENE	LIMA	DA	COSTA 01306784237 NÃO NIS	inválido
LUCIMARIA	ALVES	FERREIRA 16423020192 SIM
LUCINEIA	FERREIRA	DE	SOUZA 21006516826 SIM
LUCIRENE	RAMOS	DA	SIVA 01270060897 NÃO NIS	inválido



Candidato NIS Isenção	Deferida? Motivo

LUCIVANIA	FERNANDES	FERREIRA 20700031647 SIM
LUCIVANIA	SILVA	REIS 16467735812 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
LUIZ	EDUARDO	SILVA	DA	CONCEICAO 16364470107 SIM
LUIZA	ALVES	DE	SOUSA 12356228200 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
LUSIANE	MOURA	DE	SOUSA 16020166075 SIM
LUZIA	OLIVEIRA	DA	COSTA 16409453656 SIM
LUZINEIDE	TEIXEIRA	RODRIGUES 12355991202 SIM
LUZLLAYNE	DE	OLIVEIRA	SANTOS 20640877340 SIM
MADALENA	NOLETO	DE	SOUZA 20345929548 NÃO NIS	não	cadastrado
MAGIDA	ROCHA	PEREIRA 19048402096 SIM
MAIRA	ALVES	DA	SILVA 20063674933 SIM
MAIRO	CELIO	GOMES	DA	SILVA 16422537264 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
MANOEL	CARLOS	DA	SILVA 21223819614 SIM
MANOEL	DARLAN	MORAIS	RIBEIRO 16368804964 NÃO NIS	não	cadastrado
MARA	BARROS	CARNEIRO 16372369339 SIM
MARA	REGIA	FERREIRA	LEAL 12983051317 SIM
MARCELA	VAN	DE	KAMP	FUNCK	THOMAZ	TOSTA 20188667444 SIM
MARCELO	CABRAL	MOURA 12863350422 SIM
MARCIA	ANDRADE	ALVES 20338701359 SIM
MARCIA	COELHO	FERNANDES 16400686097 SIM
MARCIA	DE	JESUS	SILVA 12659176975 SIM
MARCIA	REGINA	BORGES	PIO 16372465672 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
MARCIA	RIBEIRO	DA	SILVA 13079130315 SIM
MARCIA	VALERIA	DIAS	DE	OLIVEIRA 16494626166 SIM
MARCIANA	RIBEIRO	DE	SOUSA 20198561983 SIM
MARCIEL	GOMES	DA	SILVA 16422546735 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
MARCIVANE	DE	OLIVEIRA	SOBRINHO 16357419371 SIM
MARCOS	DIONE	DA	SILVA 16754730740 NÃO NIS	não	cadastrado
MARCOS	DYONI	LIMA	SANTOS 16376115870 SIM
MARCOS	GALVAO	MARQUES 20188599309 SIM
MARCOS	OLIVEIRA	GUEDES 20617605224 SIM
MARCOS	PEREIRA	DE	SOUSA 12646886979 SIM



Candidato NIS Isenção	Deferida? Motivo

MARCOS	VINICIUS	DIAS	DE	SOUZA 20659743471 SIM
MARCOS	VINICIUS	MACIEL	DE	SOUSA 12752248972 SIM
MARIA	ALVES	PEREIRA	LUZ 19004785623 SIM
MARIA	ANTONIA	GLORIA	BARREIRA 12767505976 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
MARIA	ANTONIA	JACO	DE	FARIAS 16409990716 SIM
MARIA	APARECIDA	DOS	SANTOS	SOUZA 12312162840 SIM
MARIA	APARECIDA	XAVIER	DOS	SANTOS	SILVA 16423041610 SIM
MARIA	APARECIDAS	DA	LUZ	COSTA 20164275686 SIM
MARIA	DA	CONCEICAO	RODRIGUES	DE	SOUZA 12611100979 SIM
MARIA	DA	PAZ	NORONHA	DA	SILVA	COSTA 16413318393 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
MARIA	DAS	GRACAS	PEREIRA	DA	SILVA 12682948970 SIM
MARIA	DAS	GRACAS	PEREIRA	DOS	SANTOS 16372620651 SIM
MARIA	DE	JESUS	SOUSA	DOS	SANTOS 12305183196 SIM
MARIA	DE	JESUS	XAVIER	DE	MELO 12528911701 SIM
MARIA	DO	CARMO	RIBEIRO	MENDES 16397966683 SIM
MARIA	DOS	REIS	PEREIRA	BARROS 19006220909 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
MARIA	ELDINA	GLORIA	BARREIRA 60368900104 NÃO NIS	inválido
MARIA	EMILIA	ALVES	DOS	SANTOS	DO	CARMO 20067173483 SIM
MARIA	EUDES	SOARES	MAGALHAES 21081375479 NÃO O	leiaute	está	fora	do	padrão	definido	
MARIA	EUDES	SOARES	MAGALHAES 21081375479 SIM
MARIA	FLAVIENE	ARAUJO	REIS 16112614449 SIM
MARIA	FRANCISCA	DA	SILVA	DE	SOUSA 20917951195 SIM
MARIA	JOSE	COSTA	SARAIVA 19009469061 SIM
MARIA	JOSE	DE	ARAUJO	PRIMO	SALGADO 19032884029 SIM
MARIA	JOSE	DIAS	DE	JESUS 16507831299 NÃO NIS	não	cadastrado
MARIA	JOSE	DOS	REIS	COSTA	SILVA 20339961907 SIM
MARIA	JOSE	OLIVEIRA	DOS	REIS 16408690824 SIM
MARIA	LIDIEILY	FELIPE	MARTINS 12743215978 SIM
MARIA	LUCIA	BATISTA	RIOS 17065407584 NÃO NIS	não	cadastrado
MARIA	LUIZA	RODRIGUES	DE	ARAUJO 16467085729 SIM
MARIA	MAGNA	JARDIM	DA	SILVA	ARAUJO 16358181557 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
MARIA	NAUSA	XAVIER	SOUSA 12547571902 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada



Candidato NIS Isenção	Deferida? Motivo

MARIA	NAZARE	LIMA	SILVA	SOUSA 13095423313 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
MARIA	OSVALDINA	BARBOSA	DOS	SANTOS 12245252286 SIM
MARIA	PORTILHO	FERREIRA 13175000311 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
MARIA	REJANE	BRITO	LUCENA 20062188490 SIM
MARIA	RIBEIRO	CELESTINO 16418491069 SIM
MARIA	ROGIANE	MARQUES	DA	SILVA 20069717553 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
MARIA	ROSA	DO	NASCIMENTO	SILVA 16378734845 SIM
MARIA	VANUBIA	CONCEICAO	SEVERINO 16374831285 SIM
MARIA	VENUZIA	DA	SILVA	BARROS 12556465974 SIM
MARIA	ZELIA	GOMES	DA	SILVA 00000000000 NÃO NIS	não	cadastrado
MARIANA	PEREIRA	DA	SILVA 01273092597 NÃO NIS	inválido
MARIANA	PEREIRA	SARAIVA 12376606561 SIM
MARIANA	SILVA	SOUSA 16465380049 SIM
MARILDA	LUZIA	DE	JESUS	MACHADO 20501253704 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
MARILEIA	SETUBAL	OLIVEIRA 12553749149 SIM
MARILEIDE	FRANCISCO	GLORIA 12721907974 SIM
MARISA	CONCEICAO	BANDEIRA 12421246158 SIM
MARISTELA	ROCHA	AMARAL 20630943375 SIM
MARIZA	SOUSA 16462683679 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
MARLENE	OLIVEIRA	SANTANA 19009723065 NÃO NIS	não	cadastrado
MATHEUS	ALVES	DE	ARAUJO 22812704720 SIM
MATHEUS	FERREIRA	RODRIGUES 16739940275 NÃO NIS	não	cadastrado
MATHEUS	MACHADO	FAGUNDES	LOPES 23721250660 NÃO NIS	não	cadastrado
MAURA	PEREIRA	DE		AZEVEDO 01694277429 NÃO NIS	inválido
MAURINETE	PEREIRA	DE	AZEVEDO 16394278751 SIM
MAX	DE	OLIVEIRA	ROCHA 20624251327 SIM
MAYARA	CHRISTINA	OLIVEIRA	COUTINHO 16411989061 SIM
MAYARA	DA	SILVA	SANTOS 21010004796 SIM
MAYARA	KAROLAYNE	OLIVEIRA	SOUSA 16410810785 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
MAYARA	RABELO	DE	OLIVEIRA 16223973757 SIM
MAYARA	RODRIGUES	VIEIRA 16358155076 SIM
MAYSA	MILFONT	BARBOSA 16364576991 SIM



Candidato NIS Isenção	Deferida? Motivo

MAYZA	RIBEIRO	MENDES 16437909170 SIM
MEIRE	LUCIA	ANDRADE	DA	SILVA 20625604215 SIM
MEIRIELY	SOUSA	ALBUQUERQUE	COSTA 20054744576 SIM
MENNARRY	ASEVEDO	REIS 16404812062 SIM
MIDIAN	DE	OLIVEIRA	SOUSA	CABRAL 20095169371 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
MIGUEL	RODRIGUES	BORGES	SOARES 16449865297 SIM
MILCILENE	ALVES	DE	SOUZA 16375835578 SIM
MILENA	DA	SILVA	ARAUJO 16358480023 SIM
MILSSAN	BENEDITA	FERREIRA	DE	CARVALHO 00000000000 NÃO NIS	não	cadastrado
MIRNA	CLAUDIA	CARVALHO 20419462648 SIM
MISLEYANNE	ALVES	ROSA 16528084565 SIM
MOISES	LIMA	LEAL 16353774924 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
MONICA	FRANCISCO	GOMES 20103070952 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
MONICA	MOURA	MORAES 16641296955 SIM
NABIL	BRITO	BUCAR	PORTO 20044461652 SIM
NAGILLA	REGINA	DA	SILVA	SOARES 14128516313 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
NARA	RUBE	CARDOSO	E	SILVA 12630861378 SIM
NARCIENE	BASTOS	DE	ARAUJO 16462028980 SIM
NAYANE	RABELO	DE	OLIVEIRA 16223973757 SIM
NAYANNA	ALVES	RIBEIRO 23726413746 SIM
NAZARE	DA	SILVA	CAMPOS 19035454386 SIM
NEILDES	RONNARA	DA	SILVA	ARAUJO	SOUSA 16547603947 NÃO NIS	com	renda	fora	do	perfil
NERCI	DA	SILVA	ARAUJO 18210193126 NÃO NIS	com	renda	fora	do	perfil
NOELMA	SILVA	PAJAU 20644902579 SIM
NUBIA	XAVIER	BORGES 16617573375 SIM
OBEDE	ALVES	DE	OLIVEIRA 16569524209 NÃO NIS	não	cadastrado
ODILIA	PEREIRA	DA	SILVA 13134081317 SIM
OLINDA	SOUZA	RIBEIRO 16576644532 SIM
ONEVANDA	TEIXEIRA	DO	NASCIMENTO 23694192979 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
OSMAR	DIAS	FERREIRA	JUNIOR	DE	SOUSA 13126176428 SIM
PAMELA	FAIFER	DA	SILVA 16541647861 SIM
PATRICIA	DA	SILVA	RODRIGUES 23694305528 SIM



Candidato NIS Isenção	Deferida? Motivo

PATRICIA	DE	SOUSA	BORGES	SOARES 16576072911 SIM
PATRICIA	DO	SOCORRO	SILVA	FIGUEREDO 16608860294 SIM
PATRICIA	MARTINS	SOARES	NORONHA 16673894106 SIM
PATRICIA	MENEZES	SANTANA	DOS	ANJOS 12718817080 SIM
PATRICIA	MOREIRA	LEAL 19022459252 SIM
PATRICIA	RIBEIRO	SANTOS 16533169824 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
PATRICYA	BORGES	FARIAS 12748034971 SIM
PAULIANA	ALVES	GUIMARAES 16572861415 SIM
PAULICEYA	BARBOSA	REIS 19030604932 SIM
PAULO	HENRIQUE	SANTOS	COSTA 19000847756 SIM
PAULO	PIRES	NEPUNUCENA 16547624154 SIM
PAULO	RICARDO	DAMACENA	SILVA 16544344800 SIM
PERPETUA	FERREIRA	DA	SILVA 12529009955 SIM
POLIANA	TAVARES	RIBEIRO 16536539681 SIM
POLYANA	SENA	DE	SOUSA	MENDONCA 12701396974 SIM
RAFAELA	BEZERRA	GOUVEIA 12739864975 SIM
RAFAELA	REGISLAINE	QUEIROZ	DO	NASCIMENTO 02034593364 NÃO NIS	inválido
RAIANE	ALVES	BORGES 16560865704 SIM
RAILDE	BRITO	DA	SILVA 20421449750 NÃO O	leiaute	está	fora	do	padrão	definido	
RAIMUNDA	NORONHA	AGUIAR 12697453972 SIM
RAIMUNDA	PINTO	PEREIRA 20218150800 SIM
RAINERO	YSMIDA	CRUZ 00000060969 NÃO NIS	inválido
RAIZA	DA	SILVA	CHAVES 16579738392 SIM
RAMON	JOAO	RUFINO	DA	SILVA 20734041874 SIM
RAQUEL	ALVES	PACHECO 21077709163 SIM
RAQUEL	CRISTINA	RODRIGUES	ALVES 23733177319 SIM
RAQUEL	DE	SOUZA	MENDES 12484401347 SIM
RAYAANE	DA	SILVA	CHAVES 16533210328 SIM
RAYANNE	FERREIRA	DA	CUNHA	MONTEIRO 20920342420 SIM
RAYLA	CARVALHO	DIAS 16546750776 SIM
RAYLLANE	GOMES	DOS	SANTOS 16223743689 SIM
RAYNI	DEYELLI	ALVES	DE	SOUSA 16644292462 SIM



Candidato NIS Isenção	Deferida? Motivo

REGIANE	PAULA	DA	SILVA 16558171253 NÃO NIS	não	cadastrado
REGIANE	RODRIGUES	DA	SILVA 20954729530 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
REGILENE	MIRANDA	GOMES	CARDOSO 12666174974 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
REGINA	BARBOSA	DE	SOUZA	ALMEIDA 20917891664 NÃO O	leiaute	está	fora	do	padrão	definido	
REGINA	PEREIRA	BATISTA 12704837971 SIM
REGINALDO	GALVAO	BATISTA 12310487351 SIM
REIJANE	DE	SOUSA	COSTA 19011524694 SIM
REJANE	AMORIM	PAIXAO	LIMA 12881255371 SIM
RENATA	ALVES	DOS	SANTOS 16616651968 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
RENATO		DE	JESUS	PINTO 20198584266 SIM
RENATO	ALVES	MARTINS 16008505531 SIM
RENATO	LOPES	RODRUIGUES 16544985598 SIM
RHAMON	DA	SILVA	CUNHA 20748813351 NÃO NIS	não	cadastrado
RICARDO	SILVA	BARBOSA 16573527829 SIM
RICHELY	LOHANY	SILVA	COSTA 11998624815 NÃO NIS	inválido
RITA	DE	CACIA	BERNARDINO	GONCALVES 16539744464 NÃO O	leiaute	está	fora	do	padrão	definido	
RITA	PORTILHO	FERREIRA 19030142130 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
RIVANIA	VIEIRA	DA	SILVA 00000020352 NÃO NIS	inválido
RIVANIA	VIEIRA	DA	SILVA 00000020352 NÃO O	leiaute	está	fora	do	padrão	definido	
ROBSON	DANTE	GONZAGA	SANTANA 18221449550 SIM
RODRIGO	NUNES	DA	ROCHA 26766119266 NÃO NIS	não	cadastrado
RODRIGO	SOARES	DA	SILVA 16584341721 SIM
RONAN	SOUSA	ARAUJO 12637329973 SIM
RONIVALDO	VELOSO	PUGAS 43943984343 NÃO NIS	inválido
ROSA	RIBEIRO	CUNHA	DE	SOUSA 20056964271 SIM
ROSANA	MATOS	DE	SOUSA 16542757199 SIM
ROSANE	CRISTINA	MENDES	GONCALVES 20188752972 SIM
ROSANE	DA	PAZ	MARANHAO	DE	SOUSA 20200667674 SIM
ROSANE	PEREIRA	DA	SILVA 23624012823 SIM
ROSANGELA	GOMES	DE	OLIVEIRA 12672308979 SIM
ROSANGELA	MARTINS	SILVA 16617247613 SIM
ROSEANE	MARIA	DE	SOUZA	BARBOSA 12602225977 SIM



Candidato NIS Isenção	Deferida? Motivo

ROSIANE	CORREIA	MOURA 16546941660 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
ROSIANE	DE	SOUZA	LUZ 13157191890 NÃO NIS	inválido
ROSIANE	LOPES	DA	CRUZ 16617249829 SIM
ROSILDA 16596145698 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
ROSILDA	SILVA	DA	CONCEICAO 20667521504 NÃO NIS	excluído
ROSILEIA	RODRIGUES	DE	FRANCA 16573650337 SIM
ROSIRENE	DE	SOUSA	BARBOSA 20495577140 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
ROZIANE	BEZERRA	DE	SOUZA 20501293749 SIM
ROZIANE	LIMA	MARTINS	MATOS 16642942915 SIM
ROZIANI	LIANDRO	FERREIRA 20058523604 NÃO NIS	excluído
SABRINA	PEREIRA	MIRANDA 16558177340 SIM
SALETE	SALES	ROCHA 16533339894 SIM
SAMIRA	CRUZ	ALVIM 23705437271 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
SAMUEL	PEREIRA	MARQUES 12763621122 SIM
SAMUEL	SOARES	DE	SOUZA 16637951537 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
SANDISNETO	NVES	MELO 20134353891 SIM
SANDRA	GOMES	BRITO	LUCENA 23665720881 SIM
SANDRA	RIBEIRO	BARROS 12605342974 SIM
SANDRA	SOUSA	BORGES 16580045494 SIM
SANDRA	VIEIRA	DE	LIMA 13284175317 SIM
SARA	DAYANE	DA	SILVA	BARREIRA 12290384471 SIM
SAVIO	PEREIRA	FONSECA 20473507441 SIM
SEBASTIANA	BARROS	DA	SILVA 20044440841 SIM
SEBASTIANA	BORGES	FERREIRA 16533356314 SIM
SEBASTIANA	CORADO	DE	SOUZA 20090178283 SIM
SELMA	LOPES	DE	SOUZA 12494332070 SIM
SHARA	PEREIRA	CARIOLANO 20348468649 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
SIDINEYA	PEREIRA	DIAS	SOUZA 12767502977 SIM
SILAS	SOUSA	RESPLANDES	SILVA 23666469392 SIM
SILVANA	BARBOSA	DOS	REIS 23666446902 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
SILVANIA	DE	JESUS	SILVA 20619625389 SIM
SILVIA	BORGES	DE	OLIVEIRA 16534169259 SIM



Candidato NIS Isenção	Deferida? Motivo

SILVIANE	NERES	DA	SILVA 16553834912 SIM
SIMONE	DA	SILVA	SANTOS 12676335970 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
SIMONE	FRANCISCA	PEREIRA 16691439342 SIM
SIMONE	GOMES	BELEM 13258314313 SIM
SIMONE	MARIA	SOUSA	BASTOS 12591367975 SIM
SIMONE	NICACIO	BATISTA 12768921973 SIM
SIMONE	PIRES	MACHADO 12695523973 SIM
SIMONE	SOUSA	BRITO 20672735533 SIM
SINARA	BARBOSA	DE	SA 20189695611 SIM
SUELY	MENEZES	FERREIRA 20188670747 SIM
TAINA	SOARES	NUNES 20325183966 SIM
TALLES	HENRIQUE	ROCHA	ALVES 23662541307 SIM
TAMARA	GRACIELLE	MARTINS	SOARES 16642983859 SIM
TAMIRA	MARQUES	DE	ARAUJO	GONZAGA 23603960080 NÃO O	leiaute	está	fora	do	padrão	definido	
TAMIRIA	SOUSA	NUNES 20341695100 SIM
TATIANE	PEREIRA	LOURENCO 20641731714 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
TELMA	MOREIRA	DE	MELO 20961464717 SIM
TEREZA	VULCAO	BARBOSA 20927280803 SIM
THAMIRES	LORAN	DIAS	GAMA 23660969393 NÃO NIS	não	cadastrado
THAYNA	CIRILI	DA	SILVA 16549789258 SIM
THAYNARA	GLORIA	BARREIRA 12767505976 SIM
THAYS	AGUIAR	DOS	SANTOS 23695018530 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
THAYS	LORRANES	ALVES	GOMES 16015090333 SIM
THAYS	MARINHO	MOREIRA 16175606508 SIM
THAYS	RIBEIRO	MENDES 16437909170 SIM
THAYS	SANDY	MARTINS	BORGES	DE	OLIVEIRA 11997080880 NÃO NIS	não	cadastrado
THIAGO	MONTEIRO	DA	SILVA 13330481403 SIM
THIAGO	ROGISS	ARRAIS	ALCENO 20368945752 SIM
THIAGO	SOARES	BATISTA 16550974217 SIM
THIERRY	SOUSA	DA	PAIXAO 20767714002 SIM
THUANE	DE	ANDRADE	MORAIS 20341493605 NÃO NIS	não	cadastrado
VALCILEIDE	ALVES	RODRIGUES	SILVA 18210225168 SIM
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VALDANY	ARAUJO	BEZERRA 00000000000 NÃO NIS	não	cadastrado
VALDEANE	RIBEIRO	FERREIRA 16629668090 SIM
VALDETE	ABREU	ARAUJO 20994391964 NÃO NIS	não	cadastrado
VALDINE	FERNANDES	DOS	REIS 16588014431 SIM
VALDIRENE	ALVES	DA	SILVA 16549798761 SIM
VALERIA	MENEZES	PIMENTA 20626336451 SIM
VALQUIRIA	REIS	DE	SOUZA 20661195915 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
VANDERLITO	ALVES	VILANOVA 16224573663 SIM
VANESSA	DOS	SANTOS	LIMA 16559624588 SIM
VANESSA	LIDIANE	BARREIRA	GONCALVES 19047698056 SIM
VANESSA	MARQUES	DA	SILVA 16560136826 SIM
VANESSA	MENDES	BUENO	DA	SILVA 20198475599 NÃO NIS	excluído
VENICIUS	PEREIRA	SILVA 20338713187 NÃO NIS	não	cadastrado
VERINALDA	MARTINS	DE	OLIVEIRA 16663558073 SIM
VERONICA	RUFINO	DE	MACEDO 19012012190 SIM
VILMAR	FERREIRA	DE	ARAUJO 23724536980 SIM
VIVIANE	DA	SILVA	ALVES 16620340076 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
WADLLA	PATRICIO	DA	SILVA	ARAUJO 20202455283 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
WANDERSON	DE	MIRANDA	CARNEIRO 14327888482 NÃO NIS	não	cadastrado
WARLEY	SALES	DA	SILVA 16580507935 SIM
WELMER	DANILO	RODRIGUES	ROCHA 13670135315 SIM
WELTON	RODRIGUES	DE	SOUZA 16015109204 SIM
WESLEY	PEREIRA	DE	SOUZA 20188640767 SIM
WESLEY	SOUSA	DOS	SANTOS 12657984977 SIM
WESLLEY	PATRESE	BONFIM	DIAS	MARTINS 13224013310 SIM
WHATYLLA	APARECIDA	FERREIRA	DE	SOUSA	RESPLANDE 19034482270 NÃO NIS	não	é	o	da	pessoa	informada
YASMIM	BORGES	FERREIRA 16225346369 SIM
ZENIVANIA	MARIANO	RIBEIRO 12368542541 SIM
ZILDA	DE	ARAUJO	CRUZ 20959363216 SIM
ZILVANE	PEREIRA	DE	SOUZA	MORAIS 16637520447 SIM

Palmas,	5	de	abril	de	2016


